# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3685510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CITIBANK, N.A.	12/07/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.		
Street Address:	1300 THAMES STREET		
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR		
City:	BALTIMORE		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21231		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 152**

FR2015050185 FR2015050184
FR2015050184
FR2015051958
FR2015051954
FR2015000031
FR2015050303
FR2015000040
FR2015000039
FR2015050632
FR2015050630
FR2015050633
FR2015050673
FR2015050677
FR2015050674
FR2015050702
FR2015050779
FR2015050816
14588521
14591933

PATENT

503638877 REEL: 037458 FRAME: 0341

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14591934
Application Number:	14591928
Application Number:	14591926
Application Number:	14591924
Application Number:	14591930
Application Number:	14593582
Application Number:	14594286
Application Number:	14594653
Application Number:	14594522
Application Number:	14595851
Application Number:	14596888
Application Number:	14598199
Application Number:	14415151
Application Number:	14415153
Application Number:	14599076
Application Number:	14415643
Application Number:	14415611
Application Number:	14415692
Application Number:	14415961
Application Number:	14415971
Application Number:	14601804
Application Number:	14603016
Application Number:	14416727
Application Number:	14604291
Application Number:	14604323
Application Number:	14603443
Application Number:	14604428
Application Number:	14416720
Application Number:	14417173
Application Number:	14417648
Application Number:	14606492
Application Number:	14606386
Application Number:	14606424
Application Number:	14606457
Application Number:	14607798
Application Number:	14608357
Application Number:	14611856
Application Number:	14419064

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14419029
Application Number:	14612774
Application Number:	14612907
Application Number:	14612861
Application Number:	14614427
Application Number:	14614517
Application Number:	14614426
Application Number:	14420364
Application Number:	14618516
Application Number:	14617950
Application Number:	14618491
Application Number:	14618761
Application Number:	14619624
Application Number:	14620155
Application Number:	14619232
Application Number:	14421273
Application Number:	14622289
Application Number:	14622068
Application Number:	14421894
Application Number:	14623293
Application Number:	14421889
Application Number:	14422060
Application Number:	14624529
Application Number:	14624207
Application Number:	14623515
Application Number:	14422058
Application Number:	14624778
Application Number:	14625008
Application Number:	14624591
Application Number:	14624587
Application Number:	14626177
Application Number:	14626242
Application Number:	14628852
Application Number:	14628766
Application Number:	14628480
Application Number:	14423481
Application Number:	14630588
Application Number:	14423478

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14423721
Application Number:	14631305
Application Number:	14631365
Application Number:	14423724
Application Number:	14424220
Application Number:	14424212
Application Number:	14632568
Application Number:	14635891
Application Number:	14635827
Application Number:	14635936
Application Number:	14638458
Application Number:	14639762
Application Number:	14639795
Application Number:	14641037
Application Number:	14642202
Application Number:	14641685
Application Number:	14642012
Application Number:	14427029
Application Number:	14642768
Application Number:	14427024
Application Number:	14644041
Application Number:	14427036
Application Number:	14644941
Application Number:	14656336
Application Number:	14657045
Application Number:	14656844
Application Number:	14656832
Application Number:	14658598
Application Number:	14660915
Application Number:	14660905
Application Number:	14660934
Application Number:	14660532
Application Number:	14660560
Application Number:	14660471
Application Number:	14661729
Application Number:	14664549
Application Number:	14664913
Application Number:	14666999

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14667303
Application Number:	14666733
Application Number:	14666592
Application Number:	14667229
Application Number:	14666883
Application Number:	14430923
Application Number:	14669802
Application Number:	14669697
Application Number:	14669018
Application Number:	14669415
Application Number:	14671564
Application Number:	14431794
Application Number:	14671076
Application Number:	14431790
Application Number:	14671590
Application Number:	14431797
Application Number:	14673373
Application Number:	14672422
Application Number:	14672596

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (800)494-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com
Correspondent Name: DWAYNE C. HOUSTON

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 1130 Address Line 2: NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH, LTD.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F160353
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHELSEA RODSTROM
SIGNATURE:	/Chelsea Rodstrom/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=35571\_095\_IP Assignment and Assumption-5 Percent Patent Filing#page2.tif source=35571\_095\_IP Assignment and Assumption-5 Percent Patent Filing#page3.tif source=35571\_095\_IP Assignment and Assumption-5 Percent Patent Filing#page4.tif source=35571\_095\_IP Assignment and Assumption-5 Percent Patent Filing#page5.tif source=35571\_095\_IP Assignment and Assumption-5 Percent Patent Filing#page6.tif

source=35571\_095\_IP Assignment and Assumption-5 Percent Patent Filing#page7.tif source=35571\_095\_IP Assignment and Assumption-5 Percent Patent Filing#page8.tif source=35571\_095\_IP Assignment and Assumption-5 Percent Patent Filing#page9.tif source=35571\_095\_IP Assignment and Assumption-5 Percent Patent Filing#page10.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION dated as of December 7, 2015, (this "Assignment and Assumption") is made by Citibank, N.A. ("Citi") and Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc. ("MSSF") as Global Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties under the Collateral Agency Agreement dated as of September 29, 2006 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agency Agreement") among, inter alios, the Grantors, MSSF as Global Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties (in each case as defined therein).

WHEREAS, reference is made to (i) that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 21, 2013 (the "5% Notes Security Agreement") as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, by and among each of the signatories thereto other than Citi (collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of Citi, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"). Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the 5% Notes Security Agreement and used herein shall have the meanings given therein;

WHEREAS, reference is also made to that certain Amendment to the 5% Notes Security Agreement dated as of December 7, 2015, by and among Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., in its capacity as the Successor Collateral Agent, Citibank, N.A., in its capacity as the retiring Notes Collateral Agent and each Grantor enumerated on the signature pages attached thereto, pursuant to which MSSF assumed the role of Collateral Agent as successor to Citibank, N.A., the Exiting Agent (in each case as defined therein);

WHEREAS, reference is also made to (i) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 21, 2013 (the "5% Notes IP Security Agreement") as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, by and among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the 5% Notes IP Security Agreement, the Grantors granted the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Patents (as defined in the 5% Notes IP Security Agreement), and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, listed in Schedule I (collectively, the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, the 5% Notes IP Security Agreement, as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 4, 2015 at Reel 35571, Frame 095;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the parties hereto agree as follows:

Citi hereby irrevocably, absolutely and unconditionally assigns to MSSF without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description, and MSSF hereby assumes from Citi, the interest in and to Citi's rights and obligations under the 5% Notes IP Security Agreement (the "Assigned Interest"), as of the Effective Date (as defined below), and in connection therewith, the security interest granted by Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. to Citi in respect of any and all Patent Collateral.

This Assignment and Assumption shall be designated as a "Security Document" as defined in the Collateral Agency Agreement.

The effective date of this Assignment and Assumption shall be the date of execution by all parties (the "Effective Date").

This Assignment and Assumption shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment and Assumption to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers.

CITIBANK, N.A., as assignor

By: JALA Name:

Title:

Robert Cohen Vice President

[Signature Page to IP Assignment and Assumption – 2021 Notes]

Accepted:

MORGAN STANLEY SENION FUNDING,

Name:Reagan Philipp Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to IP Assignment and Assumption - 2021 Notes]

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

# PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Docket #	Application #	Application Pote	Owner
China (People's Republic)	MT13025AK	201510097811.2	Application Date 15-Jan-2015	1
China (People's Republic)	MU15123CC	201510101463.1	16-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
China (People's Republic)	SA25290ZC	201510063397.3	23-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
China (People's Republic)	MU15132CH	201510143902.5	05-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
China (People's Republic)	MU15275EH	201510069258.1	10-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
China (People's Republic)	MU15230CC	201510143903.X	16-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
China (People's Republic)	MU15148CC	Not yet available	17-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
				Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
China (People's Republic)	MT13055AK	201510139788.9	26-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
China (People's Republic)	MT13144AK	Not yet available	12-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
China (People's Republic)	MU15234CH	Not yet available	13-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
China (People's Republic)	MU15206CC	Not yet available	27-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Patent Cooperation Treaty	SA25114EC	PCT/FR2015/050185	27-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Patent Cooperation Treaty	DN31016ES	PCT/FR2015/050184	27-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Patent Cooperation Treaty	SA25386EC	PCT/IB2015/051958	30-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Patent Cooperation Treaty	SA25372EC	PCT/EP2015/051954	30-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Patent Cooperation Treaty	AM21108MC	PCT/FR2015/000031	06-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Patent Cooperation Treaty	SA25310EC	PCT/FR2015/050303	09-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Patent Cooperation Treaty	SA25346EC	PCT/FR2015/000040	23-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Patent Cooperation Treaty	SA25401ZP	PCT/FR2015/000039	23-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Patent Cooperation Treaty	SA25393ZR	PCT/FR2015/050632	16-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Patent Cooperation Treaty	SA25375ZR	PCT/FR2015/050630	16-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Patent Cooperation Treaty	SA25395ZR	PCT/FR2015/050633	16-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Patent Cooperation Treaty	SA25318ZM	PCT/FR2015/050673	19-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Patent Cooperation Treaty	MT13123EC	PCT/FR2015/050677	19-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Patent Cooperation Treaty	SA25323ZM	PCT/FR2015/050674	19-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Patent Cooperation Treaty	MT12774EH	PCT/FR2015/050702	20-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Patent Cooperation Treaty	SA25412ZM	PCT/FR2015/050779	26-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Patent Cooperation Treaty	DN31029ES	PCT/FR2015/050816	30-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Romania	DN31145ES	A201500065	29-Jan-2015	
Romania	DN31171ES	A201500102	13-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Romania	DN31216ES	A201500186	12-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Womania	UNSTATOES	AZUTOUUTBO	72-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.

Schedule I - 1

Country	Docket#	Application #	Application Date	Owner
Romania	MU15307ES	A201500231	30-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	SA25242ZC	14/588521	02-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	MT12999AK	14/591933	08-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	MT13051AK	14/591934	08-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	RF50097RC	14/591928	08-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	ON31075AC	14/591926	08-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AM20980AM	14/591924	08-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	RF50103RC	14/591930	08-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	MT12776ZR	14/593582	69-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	NS30233ZP C01	14/594286	12-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AC50693TP C01	14/594653	12-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	NM45410ES-US D01	14/594522	12-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AC50635TP D01	14/595851	13-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	SA25316ZR	14/596888	14-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	MU15178MC	14/598199	15-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	NM46226EC	14/415151	16-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	NM46271EC	14/415153	16-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	RA48674ZH-US D01	14/599076	16-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	RA48822EC	14/415643	19-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	NM46213EC	14/415611	19-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	RA48831EC	14/415692	19-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AC50781EC	14/415961	20-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	NM46172EH	14/415971	20-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	RA45914ZP D01	14/601804	21-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	SA25355ZR	14/603016	22-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	RA48874EC	14/416727	23-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	MU15208MC	14/604291	23-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AM21213TP	14/604323	23-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	MU15198MC	14/603443	23-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	MU15227MC	14/604428	23-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	NS30058ES	14/416720	23-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	NM46278ES	14/417173	26-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AC50727ES	14/417648	27-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	SA25333EC	14/606492	27-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	DN31027ES	14/606386	27-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	MU15179ES	14/606424	27-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	SA25172EC	14/606457	27-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	SA25020EC	14/607798	28-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	FS40401ES	14/608357	29-Jan-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.

Country	Docket #	Application #	Application Date	Owner
United States of America	MT11123ES-US 001	14/611856	02-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	RA48862ZP	14/419064	02-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	RA48902ZP	14/419029	02-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	MU15253MC	14/612774	03-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AM21126TP	14/612907	03-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	DN31049NH	14/612861	03-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	DN31174AC	14/614427	05-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AM20836EH	14/614517	05-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AM20994AM	14/614426	05-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	RA48885EC	14/420364	08-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	DN31164EH	14/618516	10-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	DN31146AC	14/617950	10-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AM21123MC	14/618491	10-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	Al20495TP D01	14/618761	10-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	MU15209ES	14/619624	11-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AM21219AK	14/620155	11-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, inc.
United States of America	SA25404ZP	14/619232	11-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	NS30029ES	14/421273	12-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	DN31162EH	14/622289	13-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	Al20006ZP D01	14/622068	13-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	Al20005EH	14/421894	16-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	MU15216MC	14/623293	16-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AI20245EC	14/421889	16-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AI20101EH	14/422060	17-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AM21153AM	14/624529	17-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	DN31245NH	14/624207	17-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	DN30928AS	14/623515	17-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AC50588EH	14/422058	17-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	SA25297ZC	14/624778	18-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	MT13187TP	14/625008	18-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	SA25238AC	14/624591	18-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AM21155AM	14/624587	18-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	MT12992TP	14/626177	19-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, inc.
United States of America	MT13053TK	14/626242	19-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	ON31156TK	14/628852	23-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	RA48635ZK D01	14/628766	23-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	DN31101ES	14/628480	23-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	RA48828EC	14/423481	24-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	DN31073AC	14/630588	24-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AC50769EH	14/423478	24-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.

Country	Docket #	Application #	Application Date	Owner
United States of America	RA48891EC	14/423721	25-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	MU15232MC	14/631305	25-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AM21233MC	14/631365	25-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AC50659EC	14/423724	25-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	NM46234ES	14/424220	26-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	MT11834ES	14/424212	26-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	DN31003NH	14/632568	26-Feb-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AM20981AM	14/635891	02-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AM20969AM	14/635827	02-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	DN30917AS	14/635936	02-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AM21105MC	14/638458	04-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	WM10185TS-US C01	14/639762	05-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AC50483HC D01	14/639795	05-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AC50612HC D01	14/641037	06-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	SA25135EC	14/642202	09-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	DN31040ES	14/641685	09-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	SA25202EC	14/642012	09-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Jnited States of America	FS40348ES	14/427029	10-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Jnited States of America	AM21158AM	14/642768	10-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Jnited States of America	RA48870ZP	14/427024	10-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AM21173ZP	14/644041	10-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	RA48916EH	14/427036	10-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Jnited States of America	AM21236ZC	14/644941	11-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Jnited States of America	SA25413ZR	14/656336	12-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Jnited States of America	NM45919HH-US D01	14/657045	13-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Jnited States of America	AM21293TP	14/656844	13-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Jnited States of America	AM21297TP	14/656832	13-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Jnited States of America	SA25421ZR	14/658598	16-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Jnited States of America	DN31259AC	14/660915	17-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Jnited States of America	DN30984TA	14/660905	17-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Jnited States of America	DN31207AS	14/660934	17-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Inited States of America	RF50009RC	14/660532	17-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Inited States of America	MT12765EH	14/660560	17-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Inited States of America	SA25219EC	14/660471	17-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Inited States of America	AI20340TP D01	14/661729	18-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	DN30977ZY	14/664549	20-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Inited States of America	DN30972AS	14/664913	22-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Inited States of America	RF50112RC	14/666999	24-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Jrilled States of America	MU15282MC	14/667303	24-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.

, and a second	1000 1000 1000	2 2 2	78	<b>2</b>
Country	Docket #	Application #	Application Date	Owner
United States of America	AM21277EH	14/666733	24-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AM21106EH	14/666592	24-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	MT13127NH	14/667229	24-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AM21199EC	14/666883	24-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	AC50685EH	14/430923	25-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	SA25214EC	14/669802	26-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	MT13142TS	14/669697	26-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	MU15290MC	14/669018	26-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	SA25317ZP	14/669415	26-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	SA25285ZC	14/671564	27-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	NS30037ES	14/431794	27-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	MU15256ZC	14/671076	27-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	Al20071EC	14/431790	27-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	SA25268ZP	14/671590	27-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	NS30046ES	14/431797	27-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	DN31059NH	14/673373	30-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	DN31145ES	14/672422	30-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
United States of America	DN31222EH	14/672598	30-Mar-2015	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.

RECORDED: 01/07/2016 REEL: 037458 FRAME: 0355